BFL ASSET FINVEST LIMITED

Regd. Office: 1, Tara Nagar, Ajmer Road, Jaipur - 302 006 (Rajasthan), Ph.: 9214018877 CIN: L45201RJ1995PLC010646, Website: www.bflfin.com, E-mail: bfldevelopers@gmail.com

DETAILS OF FAMILIARIZATION PROGRAMMES IMPARTED TO INDEPENDENT DIRECTOR DURING THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2019-20

| Name of the Independent Director | Number of Familiarization Programmes attended by the Independent Director | | |
|----------------------------------|---|-----------------------|--|
| | During the year | On a cumulative basis | |
| Mr. Amit Kumar Parashar | 2 | 8 | |
| Mr. Puneet Kumar Gupta | 1 | 5 | |
| Mr. Kuldeep Jain | 1 | 2 | |
| | Number of hours spent by Independent Directors in | | |
| | such programmes | such programmes | |
| Mr. Amit Kumar Parashar | 2 | 12 | |
| Mr. Puneet Kumar Gupta | 1 | 9 | |
| Mr. Kuldeep Jain | 1 | 2 | |

Details of programmes attended:

| S.No. | Date and Subject Matter of programme | Directors Attended | Time |
|-------|--|-------------------------|--------|
| 1 | 13.11.2019 | Mr. Amit Kumar Parashar | 1 hour |
| | The Impacts of Companies Amendment Bill 2019) | Mr. Puneet Kumar Gupta | 1 hour |
| | And Overview of SEBI (Listing Obligations and | Mr. Kuldeep Jain | 0 hour |
| | Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. | | |
| | | | |
| 2 | 12.02.2020 (Independent Director Database Registration). | Mr. Amit Kumar Parashar | 1 hour |
| | | Mr. Puneet Kumar Gupta | 0 hour |
| | | Mr. Kuldeep Jain | 1 hour |